Fire Marshal Chris Cavanaugh reported the following for the month of September: 

Permits Issued:  2025 2024 
Sprinklers 2 0 
Propane 1 0 
Other 1 0 
YTD (All Types) 86 109 
Plan Reviews:  2025  
Propane 1  
Kitchen Hood 1  
Sprinkler 3  
Total Inspections 24  

Trilogy/Shea Homes 

One thousand and sixty-nine (1,069) homes have been closed by Trilogy/Shea Homes as of the end of 
September.  

XII. ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER’S REPORT 

Wildland Expense Update 

Administrative Manager Jennifer Jacobe informed the Board that wildland expenses (Greer, Monarch, 
California) in the amount of $203,507.98 were invoiced and received this year.